for the purchase of 1 (one) ) apartment unit located on the 15th floor No. 

03 with type 2 BR-C Rajawali Royal Apartment complex to business 

actors/defendants, following the sale and purchase binding agreement No. 

03/RCP-RRA/PPJB-T-15 dated March 11, 2015, with a value of Rp. 

605.000.000,- (six hundred and five million rupiahs) and to punish the 

Business Actor/plaintiff to realize his legal obligations as referred to in 

point 3 to the consumer/plaintiff within a grace period of 7 working days 

since this decision was read out, following the BPSK Decision of the city